

Field Notes of Road No. 623

623

Commencing at the Standard Corner of Secs 33 and 34  
 in T 5 N R 28 E W on lot post marked R No. 623  
 Hence North bet Secs 33 and 34 74.00 chs A1  
 Hence N 24° E 3.50 chs 77.50 " A2  
 " N 19° W 2.50 " 80.00 lot post marked 1 M. 13  
 Hence N 19° W .50 the corner to Secs 26-27-33 & 34 A3  
 Hence North 28.50 " 28.00 chs A4  
 Hence N 25° E 4.80 " 32.80 " A5  
 " N 17° E 5.00 " 37.80 " A6  
 " N 9° E 7.10 " 44.90 " A7  
 " North 5.60 " 50.50 " A8  
 " N 17° W 4.00 " 54.50 " A9  
 " N 21° W 9.60 " 64.10 " A10  
 " North 15.90 " 80.00 lot post 33' to right marked 2 M.  
 Hence North 80.00 lot post 33' to right marked 3 M.  
 Hence North 62.00 chs A11  
 Hence N 47° E 6.35 chs 68.35 A12  
 " N 76° W 4.70 " 73.05 A13  
 Hence North 6.95 " 80.00 lot post marked 4 M.  
 Hence North 26 " Ditch N 8 S  
 129 155 the corner to Secs 9-10-15 & 16 lot-

Post marked R T No. 623

I hereby certify that the foregoing field notes of Road No. 623  
 are correct as surveyed by me May 12<sup>th</sup> 1907

John W. Kimbell county Surveyor  
 for Washtenaw County Oregon

6.95  
 1.29  
 8.50